

Contract 20184403

| BidItem | Description | Qty | Units | Bidder | | SEMA Construction, Inc. | | Ralph L. Wadsworth Construction Company, LLC | | M.A. Mortenson Company | | Duran Excavating, Inc. | | Concrete Works of Colorado, Inc. | | Ames Construction, Inc. | | Concrete Express, Inc. dba CEI | | | | | |
|-------------|---|--------|-------|--------------|--------------|-------------------------|--------------|--|--------------|------------------------|--------------|------------------------|--------------|----------------------------------|--------------|-------------------------|--------------|--------------------------------|--------------|--------------|--------------|----------|------------|
| | | | | UnitCost | TotalCost | UnitCost | Total Bid | UnitCost | Total Bid | UnitCost | Total Bid | UnitCost | Total Bid | UnitCost | Total Bid | UnitCost | Total Bid | UnitCost | Total Bid | UnitCost | Total Bid | | |
| 01-21.19.01 | ALLOWANCE FOR CERTIFIED ASBESTOS BUILDING INSPECTOR (CABI)/AIR MONITOR(HOURLY) - SEE PROJECT SPECIAL PROVISIONS | 1 | A/A | \$50,000.00 | \$50,000.00 | \$50,000.00 | \$50,000.00 | \$50,000.00 | \$50,000.00 | \$50,000.00 | \$50,000.00 | \$50,000.00 | \$50,000.00 | \$50,000.00 | \$50,000.00 | \$50,000.00 | \$50,000.00 | \$50,000.00 | \$50,000.00 | | | | |
| 2-12a | REMOVE 6" CONCRETE CURB AND/OR GUTTER | 30 | LF | \$34.00 | \$1,020.00 | \$20.00 | \$600.00 | \$12.50 | \$375.00 | \$10.40 | \$312.00 | \$8.00 | \$240.00 | \$17.50 | \$525.00 | \$4.00 | \$120.00 | \$30.00 | \$900.00 | \$50.00 | \$1,500.00 | | |
| 2-14 | REMOVE HANDICAP CONCRETE CURB RAMP | 95 | SF | \$4.00 | \$380.00 | \$6.00 | \$570.00 | \$11.00 | \$1,045.00 | \$4.35 | \$413.25 | \$2.50 | \$237.50 | \$5.50 | \$522.50 | \$3.00 | \$285.00 | \$12.00 | \$1,140.00 | \$3.00 | \$285.00 | | |
| 2-2.1 | REMOVE CONCRETE SIDEWALK | 9,180 | SF | \$5.30 | \$48,654.00 | \$1.50 | \$13,770.00 | \$2.50 | \$22,950.00 | \$1.15 | \$10,557.00 | \$1.00 | \$9,180.00 | \$1.00 | \$9,180.00 | \$2.00 | \$18,360.00 | \$1.30 | \$11,934.00 | \$1.00 | \$9,180.00 | | |
| 2-2.2 | REMOVE CONCRETE DRIVEWAY PAVING | 222 | SF | \$6.00 | \$1,332.00 | \$4.00 | \$888.00 | \$7.50 | \$1,665.00 | \$2.65 | \$588.30 | \$2.75 | \$610.50 | \$2.50 | \$555.00 | \$3.00 | \$666.00 | \$9.00 | \$19,980.00 | \$2.00 | \$444.00 | | |
| 2-2.4 | REMOVE CONCRETE CHANNEL PAVING | 4,830 | SF | \$8.00 | \$38,640.00 | \$1.50 | \$7,245.00 | \$2.50 | \$12,075.00 | \$1.10 | \$5,313.00 | \$2.00 | \$9,660.00 | \$1.40 | \$6,762.00 | \$2.00 | \$9,660.00 | \$1.50 | \$7,245.00 | \$1.40 | \$6,762.00 | | |
| 2-2.4 | REMOVE CONCRETE CHANNEL PAVING | 74 | SF | \$9.00 | \$666.00 | \$4.00 | \$296.00 | \$7.00 | \$518.00 | \$3.70 | \$273.80 | \$4.00 | \$296.00 | \$4.00 | \$296.00 | \$3.00 | \$222.00 | \$5.00 | \$370.00 | \$1.60 | \$118.40 | | |
| 2-6 | REMOVE CONCRETE HEADWALL | 1 | EA | \$8,000.00 | \$8,000.00 | \$3,100.00 | \$3,100.00 | \$1,710.00 | \$1,710.00 | \$7,500.00 | \$7,500.00 | \$1,335.00 | \$1,335.00 | \$1,150.00 | \$1,150.00 | \$2,140.00 | \$2,140.00 | \$2,500.00 | \$2,500.00 | \$4,300.00 | \$4,300.00 | | |
| 2-6 | REMOVE CONCRETE HEADWALL | 1 | EA | \$8,000.00 | \$8,000.00 | \$3,100.00 | \$3,100.00 | \$2,500.00 | \$2,500.00 | \$7,500.00 | \$7,500.00 | \$1,335.00 | \$1,335.00 | \$1,465.00 | \$1,465.00 | \$2,140.00 | \$2,140.00 | \$3,000.00 | \$3,000.00 | \$4,300.00 | \$4,300.00 | | |
| 2-11.5c | ABANDON EXISTING 12" SEWER PIPE | 28 | LF | \$756.00 | \$21,168.00 | \$756.00 | \$21,168.00 | \$1,064.00 | \$30,032.00 | \$1,064.00 | \$30,032.00 | \$380.00 | \$11,032.00 | \$54.00 | \$1,512.00 | \$40.00 | \$1,120.00 | \$70.00 | \$1,960.00 | \$85.00 | \$2,380.00 | | |
| 2-11.7 | REMOVE EXISTING BOX CULVERT | 24 | LF | \$100.00 | \$2,400.00 | \$250.00 | \$6,000.00 | \$115.50 | \$2,772.00 | \$160.00 | \$3,840.00 | \$4,056.00 | \$97,344.00 | \$50.00 | \$1,200.00 | \$87.00 | \$2,088.00 | \$182.00 | \$4,368.00 | \$300.00 | \$7,200.00 | \$112.00 | \$2,688.00 |
| 2-11.9 | ABANDON EXISTING BOX CULVERT | 40 | LF | \$400.00 | \$16,000.00 | \$150.00 | \$6,000.00 | \$121.00 | \$4,840.00 | \$59.90 | \$2,396.00 | \$210.00 | \$8,400.00 | \$200.00 | \$8,000.00 | \$734.00 | \$29,360.00 | \$310.00 | \$12,400.00 | \$139.00 | \$5,560.00 | | |
| 2-12.7 | REMOVE EXISTING STRUCTURE | 1 | EA | \$8,000.00 | \$8,000.00 | \$3,000.00 | \$3,000.00 | \$4,125.00 | \$4,125.00 | \$868.00 | \$868.00 | \$2,525.00 | \$2,525.00 | \$1,150.00 | \$1,150.00 | \$2,350.00 | \$2,350.00 | \$3,200.00 | \$3,200.00 | \$4,100.00 | \$4,100.00 | | |
| 2-13.1 | REMOVE EXISTING STORM INLET | 1 | EA | \$1,100.00 | \$1,100.00 | \$1,500.00 | \$1,500.00 | \$2,750.00 | \$2,750.00 | \$1,100.00 | \$1,100.00 | \$1,140.00 | \$1,140.00 | \$1,150.00 | \$1,150.00 | \$2,460.00 | \$2,460.00 | \$1,800.00 | \$1,800.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$1,000.00 | | |
| 2-14 | REMOVE RIPRAP | 832 | CY | \$4.40 | \$3,660.80 | \$25.00 | \$20,800.00 | \$27.00 | \$22,464.00 | \$1.10 | \$915.20 | \$23.00 | \$19,136.00 | \$16.00 | \$13,312.00 | \$30.00 | \$24,960.00 | \$30.00 | \$24,960.00 | \$28.00 | \$23,296.00 | | |
| 02-22.13 | VIBRATION ASSESSMENT | 1 | LS | \$20,000.00 | \$20,000.00 | \$20,000.00 | \$20,000.00 | \$28,000.00 | \$28,000.00 | \$28,000.00 | \$28,000.00 | \$18,900.00 | \$18,900.00 | \$16,800.00 | \$16,800.00 | \$18,630.00 | \$18,630.00 | \$19,957.22 | \$19,957.22 | \$19,700.00 | \$19,700.00 | | |
| 3-2 | HAULING OF CONTAMINATED MATERIALS TO DENVER/ARAPAHOE DISPOSAL SITE (DADS) | 4,500 | TON | \$22.00 | \$99,000.00 | \$15.00 | \$67,500.00 | \$18.50 | \$83,250.00 | \$12.80 | \$57,600.00 | \$6.00 | \$27,000.00 | \$14.00 | \$63,000.00 | \$21.00 | \$94,500.00 | \$24.50 | \$110,250.00 | \$16.00 | \$72,000.00 | | |
| 3-7a | HEALTH & SAFETY PLAN | 1 | LS | \$5,000.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$2,000.00 | \$2,000.00 | \$3,800.00 | \$3,800.00 | \$3,400.00 | \$3,400.00 | \$3,400.00 | \$3,400.00 | \$5,600.00 | \$5,600.00 | \$3,900.00 | \$3,900.00 | \$2,000.00 | \$2,000.00 | \$2,300.00 | \$2,300.00 | | |
| 3-7b | MATERIAL MANAGEMENT PLAN | 1 | LS | \$13,000.00 | \$13,000.00 | \$15,000.00 | \$15,000.00 | \$15,000.00 | \$15,000.00 | \$3,600.00 | \$3,600.00 | \$3,400.00 | \$3,400.00 | \$5,500.00 | \$5,500.00 | \$18,150.00 | \$18,150.00 | \$1,200.00 | \$1,200.00 | \$3,000.00 | \$3,000.00 | | |
| 3-8 | UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION | 9,600 | CY | \$30.00 | \$288,000.00 | \$28.00 | \$268,800.00 | \$30.00 | \$288,000.00 | \$17.00 | \$163,800.00 | \$37.00 | \$355,200.00 | \$37.00 | \$355,200.00 | \$32.00 | \$307,200.00 | \$35.00 | \$336,000.00 | \$29.00 | \$279,600.00 | | |
| 5-1 | STRUCTURAL FILL | 600 | TON | \$35.00 | \$21,000.00 | \$40.00 | \$24,000.00 | \$48.00 | \$28,800.00 | \$19.70 | \$11,820.00 | \$42.00 | \$25,200.00 | \$54.00 | \$32,400.00 | \$27.00 | \$16,200.00 | \$33.00 | \$19,800.00 | \$36.00 | \$21,600.00 | | |
| 5-2a | SUBGRADE MATERIAL (SELECT BACKFILL) | 200 | TON | \$45.00 | \$9,000.00 | \$60.00 | \$12,000.00 | \$65.00 | \$13,000.00 | \$39.50 | \$7,900.00 | \$48.00 | \$9,600.00 | \$76.00 | \$15,200.00 | \$22.00 | \$4,400.00 | \$90.00 | \$18,000.00 | \$55.00 | \$11,000.00 | | |
| 8-1.1c | 8" DIP AWWA C151 CLASS 50 WATER LINE | 100 | LF | \$290.00 | \$29,000.00 | \$160.00 | \$16,000.00 | \$104.00 | \$10,400.00 | \$167.00 | \$16,700.00 | \$16,700.00 | \$16,700.00 | \$129.00 | \$12,900.00 | \$118.00 | \$11,800.00 | \$160.00 | \$16,000.00 | \$139.00 | \$13,900.00 | | |
| 8-1.2c | INSTALL 8" WATER VALVE | 4 | EA | \$2,500.00 | \$10,000.00 | \$2,000.00 | \$8,000.00 | \$2,475.00 | \$9,900.00 | \$3,100.00 | \$12,400.00 | \$1,545.00 | \$6,180.00 | \$1,490.00 | \$5,960.00 | \$5,840.00 | \$23,360.00 | \$1,600.00 | \$6,400.00 | \$1,300.00 | \$5,200.00 | | |
| 8-1.3a | 4" PVC AWWA C900 CLASS 200 | 200 | LF | \$40.00 | \$8,000.00 | \$40.00 | \$8,000.00 | \$46.20 | \$9,240.00 | \$45.30 | \$9,060.00 | \$35.00 | \$7,000.00 | \$29.00 | \$5,800.00 | \$43.00 | \$8,600.00 | \$40.00 | \$8,000.00 | \$29.00 | \$5,800.00 | | |
| 8-2 | REMOVE FIBRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY | 1 | EA | \$1,600.00 | \$1,600.00 | \$1,500.00 | \$1,500.00 | \$1,500.00 | \$1,500.00 | \$2,000.00 | \$2,000.00 | \$620.00 | \$620.00 | \$2,300.00 | \$2,300.00 | \$1,440.00 | \$1,440.00 | \$800.00 | \$800.00 | \$2,020.00 | \$2,020.00 | | |
| 8-3 | RESET OR INSTALL FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY | 1 | EA | \$7,650.00 | \$7,650.00 | \$5,250.00 | \$5,250.00 | \$6,250.00 | \$6,250.00 | \$6,500.00 | \$6,500.00 | \$6,275.00 | \$6,275.00 | \$5,813.00 | \$5,813.00 | \$7,380.00 | \$7,380.00 | \$7,000.00 | \$7,000.00 | \$7,850.00 | \$7,850.00 | | |
| 12-1.1 | 8" CURB AND GUTTER 2" PAN (COST 12.00) | 300 | LF | \$30.00 | \$9,000.00 | \$42.00 | \$12,600.00 | \$42.00 | \$12,600.00 | \$25.70 | \$7,710.00 | \$1,085.00 | \$3,255.00 | \$49.00 | \$14,700.00 | \$46.00 | \$13,800.00 | \$30.00 | \$9,000.00 | \$35.00 | \$10,500.00 | | |
| 12-1.8 | HANDICAP CONCRETE CURB RAMP | 200 | SF | \$30.00 | \$6,000.00 | \$38.00 | \$7,600.00 | \$38.00 | \$7,600.00 | \$17.90 | \$3,580.00 | \$17.00 | \$3,400.00 | \$17.00 | \$3,400.00 | \$24.00 | \$4,800.00 | \$22.00 | \$4,400.00 | \$15.70 | \$3,140.00 | | |
| 12-2.3 | CONCRETE BIKE PATH | 15,000 | SF | \$12.00 | \$180,000.00 | \$6.50 | \$97,500.00 | \$7.25 | \$108,750.00 | \$6.50 | \$97,500.00 | \$7.75 | \$116,250.00 | \$7.50 | \$112,500.00 | \$10.00 | \$150,000.00 | \$5.30 | \$79,500.00 | \$7.80 | \$109,500.00 | | |
| 12-2.4 | MISCELLANEOUS CONCRETE FLATWORK | 1,651 | SF | \$15.00 | \$24,765.00 | \$8.00 | \$13,208.00 | \$10.00 | \$16,510.00 | \$8.55 | \$14,116.05 | \$9.00 | \$14,859.00 | \$11.00 | \$18,161.00 | \$10.00 | \$16,510.00 | \$9.00 | \$14,859.00 | \$11.00 | \$18,161.00 | | |
| 12-2.4 | MISCELLANEOUS CONCRETE FLATWORK | 3,267 | SF | \$25.00 | \$81,675.00 | \$12.00 | \$39,204.00 | \$16.00 | \$52,320.00 | \$104.544.00 | \$340,000.00 | \$25.00 | \$81,675.00 | \$21.00 | \$68,607.00 | \$31.50 | \$100,912.50 | \$45.00 | \$147,015.00 | \$45.00 | \$147,015.00 | | |
| 12-5.1 | CONCRETE DRIVEWAY PAVING | 3,302 | SF | \$12.00 | \$39,624.00 | \$6.50 | \$21,463.00 | \$7.50 | \$24,765.00 | \$7.80 | \$25,755.00 | \$8.00 | \$26,416.00 | \$7.25 | \$23,939.50 | \$12.00 | \$39,624.00 | \$6.50 | \$21,463.00 | \$8.00 | \$26,416.00 | | |
| 12-5.1 | CONCRETE DRIVEWAY PAVING | 2,180 | SF | \$12.00 | \$26,160.00 | \$6.50 | \$14,170.00 | \$7.50 | \$16,350.00 | \$7.80 | \$17,004.00 | \$9.00 | \$19,620.00 | \$8.00 | \$17,440.00 | \$12.00 | \$26,160.00 | \$6.50 | \$14,170.00 | \$8.00 | \$17,440.00 | | |
| 12-16a | CONCRETE RETAINING WALL | 1 | LS | \$1,600.00 | \$1,600.00 | \$6,500.00 | \$6,500.00 | \$3,128.00 | \$3,128.00 | \$7,500.00 | \$7,500.00 | \$2,200.00 | \$2,200.00 | \$4,000.00 | \$4,000.00 | \$2,240.00 | \$2,240.00 | \$5,500.00 | \$5,500.00 | \$2,700.00 | \$2,700.00 | | |
| 12-16b | CONCRETE RETAINING WALL | 1 | LS | \$125,400.00 | \$125,400.00 | \$200,076.00 | \$200,076.00 | \$130,076.00 | \$130,076.00 | \$225,000.00 | \$225,000.00 | \$225,000.00 | \$225,000.00 | \$212,410.00 | \$212,410.00 | \$119,400.00 | \$119,400.00 | \$194,000.00 | \$194,000.00 | \$199,000.00 | \$199,000.00 | | |
| 20-5 | ASPHALT PATCH | 1,600 | SY-IN | \$42.00 | \$67,200.00 | \$12.00 | \$19,200.00 | \$16.00 | \$25,600.00 | \$7.85 | \$12,560.00 | \$9.50 | \$15,200.00 | \$21.00 | \$33,600.00 | \$10.00 | \$16,000.00 | \$10.00 | \$16,000.00 | \$9.00 | \$14,400.00 | | |
| 30-1a | RRAP TYPE V/L | 24 | SY | \$55.00 | \$1,320.00 | \$68.00 | \$1,632.00 | \$88.00 | \$2,112.00 | \$132.00 | \$3,168.00 | \$104.00 | \$2,496.00 | \$100.00 | \$2,400.00 | \$83.00 | \$1,992.00 | \$100.00 | \$2,400.00 | \$79.00 | \$1,896.00 | | |
| 30-1b | RRAP TYPE I | 61 | SY | \$70.00 | \$4,270.00 | \$55.00 | \$3,355.00 | \$68.00 | \$4,148.00 | \$59.70 | \$3,641.70 | \$40.00 | \$2,440.00 | \$101.00 | \$6,161.00 | \$42.00 | \$2,520.00 | \$75.00 | \$4,575.00 | \$56.00 | \$3,916.00 | | |
| 30-1b | RRAP TYPE I | 108 | SY | \$70.00 | \$7,560.00 | \$55.00 | \$5,940.00 | \$68.00 | \$7,344.00 | \$60.00 | \$6,480.00 | \$40.00 | \$2,800.00 | \$113.00 | \$4,644.00 | \$104.00 | \$4,368.00 | \$75.00 | \$5,250.00 | \$66.00 | \$4,716.00 | | |
| 30-1b | RRAP TYPE I | 90 | SY | \$100.00 | \$9,000.00 | \$58.00 | \$5,220.00 | \$58.00 | \$5,220.00 | \$55.292.00 | \$4,976.28 | \$38.00 | \$3,800.00 | \$42.00 | \$3,780.00 | \$47.00 | \$4,230.00 | \$47.00 | \$4,230.00 | \$47.00 | \$4,230.00 | | |
| 30-2b | GROUTED BOULDERS (8-FOOT DIAMETER) | 16 | SY | \$522.00 | \$8,352.00 | \$350.00 | \$5,600.00 | \$293.00 | \$4,688.00 | \$529.00 | \$8,464.00 | \$418.00 | \$6,688.00 | \$855.00 | \$13,680.00 | \$600.00 | \$9,600.00 | \$530.00 | \$8,480.00 | \$950 | | | |

| | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
|-----------|---|-----|-------|---|------------|-------------|-------------|-------------|-------------|-------------|-------------|-------------|-------------|-------------|-------------|-------------|-------------|-------------|-------------|-------------|-------------|-------------|-------------|
| 039010-1 | CAST IN PLACE GRASSCRETE PAVING SYSTEM | SF | 893 | S | 6.00 | \$5,358.00 | \$25.00 | \$22,325.00 | \$28.20 | \$25,182.60 | \$29.00 | \$25,897.00 | \$29.00 | \$20,539.00 | \$22.00 | \$19,646.00 | \$18.00 | \$16,074.00 | \$29.00 | \$25,897.00 | \$24.00 | \$21,432.00 | |
| 311100-1 | REMOVE AND DISPOSE OF TREES | EA | 5 | S | 300.00 | \$1,500.00 | \$500.00 | \$2,500.00 | \$324.00 | \$1,676.00 | \$611.00 | \$3,055.00 | \$298.00 | \$1,490.00 | \$888.00 | \$4,440.00 | \$955.00 | \$4,775.00 | \$800.00 | \$4,000.00 | \$400.00 | \$2,000.00 | |
| 311100-2 | CLEARING AND GRUBBING | AC | 6 | S | 2,000.00 | \$12,000.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$20,000.00 | \$7,067.00 | \$13,067.00 | \$21,000.00 | \$295.00 | \$1,130.00 | \$3,100.00 | \$18,000.00 | \$19,130.00 | \$19,460.00 | \$19,800.00 | \$4,200.00 | \$4,200.00 | \$2,200.00 | \$2,200.00 | |
| 321250-1 | WATERING | LS | 1 | S | 15,000.00 | \$15,000.00 | \$10,000.00 | \$10,000.00 | \$16,280.00 | \$16,280.00 | \$16,000.00 | \$17,300.00 | \$17,300.00 | \$17,300.00 | \$17,000.00 | \$17,000.00 | \$22,470.00 | \$22,470.00 | \$21,000.00 | \$21,000.00 | \$45,000.00 | \$45,000.00 | |
| 329000-1 | INSTALL SPRINKLER LINE-IRRIGATION SYSTEM | LS | 1 | S | \$3,250.00 | \$53,250.00 | \$60,000.00 | \$60,000.00 | \$72,974.00 | \$72,974.00 | \$63,000.00 | \$63,000.00 | \$70,000.00 | \$70,000.00 | \$86,000.00 | \$86,000.00 | \$89,330.00 | \$89,330.00 | \$64,000.00 | \$64,000.00 | \$93,000.00 | \$93,000.00 | |
| 329033-1 | INSTALL SPRINKLER LINE-CENTRAL IRRIGATION CONTROLLER | LS | 1 | S | \$2,500.00 | \$2,500.00 | \$15,000.00 | \$15,000.00 | \$16,500.00 | \$16,500.00 | \$16,000.00 | \$17,200.00 | \$17,200.00 | \$23,800.00 | \$23,800.00 | \$19,600.00 | \$19,600.00 | \$16,000.00 | \$16,000.00 | \$20,000.00 | \$20,000.00 | \$20,000.00 | |
| 329110-1 | SOIL PREPARATION | LS | 1 | S | 38920.51 | \$38,920.51 | \$23,000.00 | \$23,000.00 | \$33,940.00 | \$33,940.00 | \$41,000.00 | \$40,000.00 | \$56,700.00 | \$56,700.00 | \$41,000.00 | \$41,000.00 | \$41,000.00 | \$41,000.00 | \$41,000.00 | \$41,000.00 | \$18,000.00 | \$18,000.00 | |
| 329120-1 | TOPSOIL IMPORT | TON | 1325 | S | 35.00 | \$46,375.00 | \$30.00 | \$39,750.00 | \$48.00 | \$64,080.00 | \$45.00 | \$60,075.00 | \$45.00 | \$59,625.00 | \$40.00 | \$53,000.00 | \$16.00 | \$21,200.00 | \$49.00 | \$64,925.00 | \$25.25 | \$33,456.25 | \$33,456.25 |
| 329220-1 | SEEDING AND MULCHING - NON-IRRIGATED | SF | 17521 | S | 0.15 | \$26,356.15 | \$0.08 | \$14,057.68 | \$0.10 | \$17,572.10 | \$0.10 | \$17,572.10 | \$0.10 | \$17,572.10 | \$0.10 | \$17,572.10 | \$0.10 | \$17,572.10 | \$0.10 | \$17,572.10 | \$0.14 | \$24,600.94 | \$24,600.94 |
| 329220-2 | SEEDING AND MULCHING- IRRIGATED | SF | 41113 | S | 0.20 | \$8,222.60 | \$0.11 | \$4,522.43 | \$0.11 | \$4,522.43 | \$0.11 | \$4,522.43 | \$0.11 | \$4,522.43 | \$0.11 | \$4,522.43 | \$0.11 | \$4,522.43 | \$0.11 | \$4,522.43 | \$0.17 | \$6,989.17 | \$6,989.17 |
| 329300-1 | BIGTOOTH MAPLE 'Acer grandidentatum' | EA | 1 | S | 600.00 | \$600.00 | \$600.00 | \$600.00 | \$564.00 | \$564.00 | \$543.00 | \$543.00 | \$600.00 | \$600.00 | \$600.00 | \$600.00 | \$600.00 | \$600.00 | \$550.00 | \$550.00 | \$700.00 | \$700.00 | |
| 329300-2 | HIGHLAND PARK MAPLE 'Acer grandidentatum 'Highland Park' | EA | 1 | S | 600.00 | \$600.00 | \$600.00 | \$600.00 | \$568.00 | \$568.00 | \$548.00 | \$548.00 | \$600.00 | \$600.00 | \$600.00 | \$600.00 | \$600.00 | \$600.00 | \$570.00 | \$570.00 | \$740.00 | \$740.00 | |
| 329300-3 | SENTATION NOVELLIER 'Acer neopurpure' 'Sensation' | EA | 6 | S | 600.00 | \$3,600.00 | \$600.00 | \$600.00 | \$645.00 | \$3,870.00 | \$621.00 | \$3,726.00 | \$685.00 | \$4,110.00 | \$4,210.00 | \$3,726.00 | \$3,726.00 | \$4,788.00 | \$4,788.00 | \$6,400.00 | \$6,400.00 | \$4,944.00 | |
| 329300-4 | THINLEAF ALDER 'Alnus incana 'remifolia' | EA | 7 | S | 600.00 | \$4,200.00 | \$400.00 | \$400.00 | \$441.00 | \$2,847.00 | \$287.00 | \$2,870.00 | \$431.00 | \$3,010.00 | \$551.00 | \$3,570.00 | \$566.00 | \$3,900.00 | \$3,900.00 | \$4,000.00 | \$4,000.00 | \$508.00 | \$508.00 |
| 329300-5 | DOUGLAS HAWTHORNE 'Crataegus douglasii' | EA | 7 | S | 600.00 | \$4,200.00 | \$400.00 | \$400.00 | \$477.00 | \$3,339.00 | \$458.00 | \$3,213.00 | \$510.00 | \$3,570.00 | \$644.00 | \$4,508.00 | \$551.00 | \$3,857.00 | \$4,700.00 | \$4,700.00 | \$3,390.00 | \$3,390.00 | |
| 329300-6 | NARROWLEAF COTTONWOOD 'Populus angustifolia' | EA | 5 | S | 400.00 | \$2,000.00 | \$650.00 | \$650.00 | \$3,475.00 | \$3,475.00 | \$670.00 | \$3,250.00 | \$740.00 | \$3,700.00 | \$741.00 | \$3,700.00 | \$3,700.00 | \$6,800.00 | \$6,800.00 | \$3,400.00 | \$3,400.00 | \$3,750.00 | |
| 329300-7 | PLAINS COTTONWOOD 'Populus deltoides ssp. Monilifera' | EA | 9 | S | 400.00 | \$3,600.00 | \$800.00 | \$800.00 | \$7,200.00 | \$8,000.00 | \$840.00 | \$8,400.00 | \$990.00 | \$8,400.00 | \$8,400.00 | \$8,400.00 | \$8,400.00 | \$8,400.00 | \$8,400.00 | \$8,400.00 | \$8,400.00 | \$8,400.00 | |
| 329300-8 | MAYDAY TREE 'Prunus padus' | EA | 5 | S | 600.00 | \$3,000.00 | \$500.00 | \$500.00 | \$538.00 | \$2,690.00 | \$515.00 | \$2,595.00 | \$575.00 | \$2,875.00 | \$565.00 | \$2,825.00 | \$697.00 | \$3,485.00 | \$3,485.00 | \$5,300.00 | \$5,300.00 | \$3,600.00 | |
| 329300-9 | NATIVE CHOKECHERRY 'Prunus virginiana melanocarpa' | EA | 7 | S | 600.00 | \$4,200.00 | \$500.00 | \$500.00 | \$537.00 | \$3,759.00 | \$517.00 | \$3,619.00 | \$575.00 | \$4,025.00 | \$645.00 | \$4,515.00 | \$697.00 | \$4,795.00 | \$4,795.00 | \$3,700.00 | \$3,700.00 | \$4,700.00 | |
| 329300-10 | BUR OAK 'Quercus macrocarpa' | EA | 7 | S | 600.00 | \$3,200.00 | \$600.00 | \$600.00 | \$649.00 | \$1,798.00 | \$626.00 | \$1,452.00 | \$690.00 | \$1,380.00 | \$621.00 | \$1,242.00 | \$921.00 | \$1,842.00 | \$6,400.00 | \$1,280.00 | \$950.00 | \$1,900.00 | |
| 329300-11 | MOONGLOW LINDBER 'Juniperus scopulorum 'Moon Glow' | EA | 10 | S | 600.00 | \$6,000.00 | \$500.00 | \$500.00 | \$573.00 | \$5,730.00 | \$552.00 | \$5,520.00 | \$610.00 | \$6,100.00 | \$612.00 | \$6,120.00 | \$6,120.00 | \$6,120.00 | \$6,120.00 | \$6,120.00 | \$6,120.00 | \$6,120.00 | |
| 329300-12 | PONDEROSA PINE 'Pinus ponderosa' | EA | 6 | S | 600.00 | \$3,600.00 | \$3,201.00 | \$3,201.00 | \$3,333.00 | \$3,333.00 | \$3,084.00 | \$3,084.00 | \$3,420.00 | \$3,420.00 | \$3,420.00 | \$3,420.00 | \$3,420.00 | \$3,420.00 | \$3,420.00 | \$3,420.00 | \$3,420.00 | \$3,420.00 | |
| 329300-13 | REDTWIG DOGWOOD 'Cornus sericea 'Isanti' | EA | 37 | S | 55.00 | \$2,035.00 | \$35.00 | \$1,295.00 | \$36.00 | \$1,332.00 | \$33.90 | \$1,254.30 | \$38.00 | \$1,406.00 | \$30.50 | \$1,868.50 | \$40.00 | \$1,480.00 | \$35.00 | \$1,295.00 | \$42.00 | \$1,554.00 | |
| 329300-14 | DWARF BLUE BABBITTUSH 'Ericameria napososa ssp. 'Nauyasosa w' | EA | 4 | S | 55.00 | \$440.00 | \$35.00 | \$286.00 | \$37.00 | \$336.00 | \$35.50 | \$286.00 | \$38.00 | \$320.00 | \$30.50 | \$364.00 | \$32.00 | \$288.00 | \$36.00 | \$320.00 | \$54.00 | \$432.00 | |
| 329300-15 | CREeping WESTERN SANDCHERRY 'Prunus besseyi 'Pioneer Buttes' | EA | 21 | S | 55.00 | \$1,155.00 | \$35.00 | \$765.00 | \$36.00 | \$756.00 | \$34.50 | \$724.50 | \$38.00 | \$798.00 | \$30.50 | \$1,092.00 | \$37.00 | \$1,092.00 | \$37.00 | \$1,092.00 | \$54.00 | \$1,134.00 | |
| 329300-16 | DWARF FRAGRANT SUMAC 'Rhus aromatica 'Gro-Low' | EA | 24 | S | 55.00 | \$1,320.00 | \$35.00 | \$840.00 | \$36.00 | \$864.00 | \$34.00 | \$816.00 | \$39.00 | \$912.00 | \$30.50 | \$1,224.00 | \$38.00 | \$912.00 | \$38.00 | \$912.00 | \$52.20 | \$1,252.80 | |
| 329300-17 | GOLDEN CURRANT 'Ribes aureum' | EA | 16 | S | 55.00 | \$880.00 | \$25.00 | \$440.00 | \$29.00 | \$464.00 | \$27.60 | \$441.60 | \$30.00 | \$480.00 | \$30.50 | \$568.00 | \$40.00 | \$640.00 | \$30.00 | \$480.00 | \$42.00 | \$672.00 | |
| 329300-18 | WAX CURRANT 'Ribes cereum' | EA | 21 | S | 55.00 | \$1,155.00 | \$25.00 | \$609.00 | \$27.60 | \$669.60 | \$27.60 | \$669.60 | \$30.00 | \$660.00 | \$30.50 | \$741.00 | \$40.00 | \$800.00 | \$30.00 | \$660.00 | \$42.00 | \$882.00 | |
| 329300-19 | WOODS ROSE 'Rosa woodsii' | EA | 20 | S | 55.00 | \$1,100.00 | \$25.00 | \$500.00 | \$29.00 | \$580.00 | \$27.60 | \$552.00 | \$30.00 | \$600.00 | \$30.50 | \$1,010.00 | \$40.00 | \$800.00 | \$30.00 | \$600.00 | \$42.00 | \$840.00 | |
| 329300-20 | BLONDE AMBITION BLUE GRAMMA 'Bouteloua gracilis 'Blonde Amb' | EA | 72 | S | 30.00 | \$2,160.00 | \$15.00 | \$1,080.00 | \$18.00 | \$1,296.00 | \$17.00 | \$1,224.00 | \$18.00 | \$1,368.00 | \$20.00 | \$1,440.00 | \$26.00 | \$1,872.00 | \$17.00 | \$1,224.00 | \$42.00 | \$1,944.00 | |
| 329300-21 | MAIDEN GRASS 'Miscanthus sinensis 'Gracillimus' | EA | 24 | S | 30.00 | \$720.00 | \$15.00 | \$360.00 | \$18.00 | \$432.00 | \$17.80 | \$427.20 | \$18.00 | \$456.00 | \$20.00 | \$480.00 | \$27.00 | \$648.00 | \$18.00 | \$360.00 | \$28.00 | \$702.00 | |
| 329300-22 | HEAVY METAL SWITCHGRASS 'Panicum virgatum 'Heavy Metal' | EA | 42 | S | 30.00 | \$1,260.00 | \$15.00 | \$630.00 | \$16.80 | \$705.60 | \$16.40 | \$688.80 | \$18.00 | \$756.00 | \$20.00 | \$840.00 | \$24.00 | \$1,008.00 | \$17.00 | \$630.00 | \$36.00 | \$1,092.00 | |
| 329300-22 | Blue gamma Grass 'Bouteloua gracilis' | EA | 1535 | S | 3.00 | \$4,605.00 | \$2.00 | \$3,070.00 | \$1.90 | \$2,915.50 | \$2.25 | \$3,453.75 | \$4.50 | \$6,907.50 | \$6.00 | \$10,800.00 | \$2.00 | \$3,070.00 | \$4.00 | \$6,140.00 | \$4.00 | \$6,140.00 | |
| 329300-23 | Nebraska Sedge 'Carex nebraskensis' | EA | 112 | S | 5.00 | \$560.00 | \$2.50 | \$280.00 | \$3.00 | \$336.00 | \$2.50 | \$280.00 | \$2.75 | \$308.00 | \$6.00 | \$672.00 | \$5.00 | \$560.00 | \$3.00 | \$336.00 | \$5.40 | \$604.80 | |
| 329300-24 | Creeping Spikerush 'Eleocharis palustris' | EA | 185 | S | 5.00 | \$925.00 | \$2.50 | \$462.50 | \$3.00 | \$555.00 | \$2.50 | \$462.50 | \$2.75 | \$508.75 | \$6.00 | \$1,110.00 | \$5.00 | \$925.00 | \$3.00 | \$555.00 | \$5.40 | \$599.40 | |
| 329300-25 | Jaw-Paw Weed 'Erodium cicutarium' | EA | 20 | S | 5.00 | \$100.00 | \$2.50 | \$50.00 | \$3.00 | \$60.00 | \$2.50 | \$50.00 | \$2.75 | \$57.50 | \$6.00 | \$110.00 | \$7.00 | \$140.00 | \$5.00 | \$100.00 | \$8.00 | \$160.00 | |
| 329300-26 | Arctic Rush 'Juncus arcticus' | EA | 60 | S | 5.00 | \$300.00 | \$2.50 | \$150.00 | \$3.00 | \$180.00 | \$2.50 | \$150.00 | \$2.75 | \$165.00 | \$6.00 | \$300.00 | \$5.00 | \$300.00 | \$3.00 | \$180.00 | \$5.40 | \$324.00 | |
| 329300-27 | Baltic Rush 'Juncus balticus' | EA | 140 | S | 5.00 | \$700.00 | \$2.50 | \$350.00 | \$3.00 | \$420.00 | \$2.50 | \$350.00 | \$2.75 | \$385.00 | \$6.00 | \$700.00 | \$5.00 | \$700.00 | \$3.00 | \$420.00 | \$5.40 | \$576.00 | |
| 329300-28 | Switchgrass 'Panicum virgatum' | EA | 60 | S | 5.00 | \$300.00 | \$2.50 | \$150.00 | \$3.00 | \$180.00 | \$2.50 | \$150.00 | \$2.75 | \$165.00 | \$7.00 | \$140.00 | \$5.00 | \$300.00 | \$3.00 | \$180.00 | \$5.40 | \$324.00 | |
| 329300-29 | Switchgrass 'Panicum virgatum' | EA | 1215 | S | 3.00 | \$3,645.00 | \$2.00 | \$2,430.00 | \$2.00 | \$2,430.00 | \$1.90 | \$2,308.50 | \$2.00 | \$2,430.00 | \$7.00 | \$81.00 | \$4.00 | \$4,860.00 | \$3.00 | \$3,645.00 | \$4.00 | \$4,860.00 | |
| 329300-30 | Gro-Low sumac 'Rhus aromatica 'Gro-Low' | EA | 338 | S | 4.00 | \$1,352.00 | \$3.00 | \$1,014.00 | \$3.20 | \$1,081.60 | \$3.50 | \$1,181.00 | \$7.00 | \$2,366.00 | \$4.00 | \$1,552.00 | \$4.00 | \$1,552.00 | \$7.25 | \$2,450.50 | \$7.25 | \$2,450.50 | |
| 329300-31 | Hardstem Bulrush 'Scirpus acutus' | EA | 84 | S | 5.00 | \$420.00 | \$2.50 | \$210.00 | \$3.00 | \$252.00 | \$2.50 | \$210.00 | \$2.75 | \$231.00 | \$6.00 | \$504.00 | \$5.00 | \$420.00 | \$3.00 | \$252.00 | \$5.40 | \$545.40 | |
| 329300-32 | Blue Vervain 'Verbena hastata' | EA | 21 | S | 5.00 | \$105.00 | \$2.50 | \$52.50 | \$3.00 | \$63.00 | \$2.50 | \$52.50 | \$2.75 | \$57.75 | \$6.00 | \$126.00 | \$5.00 | \$105.00 | \$3.00 | \$63.00 | \$5.40 | \$59.40 | |
| 329300-33 | Little Bluestem 'Schiz | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |